
Bellevue University

Susan Alford 402-227-7131 salford@bellevue.edu 2026 2 HED A Voting

Joseph Anson 402-557-7184 janson@bellevue.edu 2026 HED Alternate

Chadron State 
College

Catherine Rust 308.432.6337 crust@csc.edu 2026 7 HED B Voting

Adam Fette 402-557-7184 afette@csc.edu 2026 HED Alternate

College of Saint Mary

Lisa Nelson 308.432.6337 lnelson@csm.edu 2026 4 HED C Voting

Brandi Redburn 308.432.6337 bredburn@csm.edu 2026 HED Alternate

Concordia University

Lorinda Sankey 402.643.7385 Lorinda.Sankey@cune.edu 2026 5 HED A Voting

Amanda Geidel 402.643.7235 amanda.geidel@cune.edu 2026 HED Alternate

Creighton University

April 
Buschelman

402.280.3583 aprilbuschelman@creighton.edu 2026 4 HED C Voting

Jean Hearn 402.280.4905 jeanhearn@creighton.edu 2026 HED Alternate

Doane University

Tim Frey 402.826.8648 timothy.frey@doane.edu 2026 5 HED B Voting

Emily Greisch 402.826.8538 emily.griesch@doane.edu 2026 HED Alternate

Hastings College

Darci Karr 402.461.7304 dkarr@hastings.edu 2026 6 HED C Voting

Jessica Allen-
Picket

402-461-7409 jessica.allen-pickett@hastings.edu 2026 HED Alternate

Midland University

Nancy 
Christensen

402.941.6331 christensen@midlandu.edu 2026 3 HED A Voting
Cammy
Romanuck 
Murphy

402.941.6355 romanuckmurphy@midlandu.edu 2026 HED Alternate

Nebraska Wesleyan 
University

Higher 
Education 

Status
Membership 

Category
Name Phone Email

Term 
Expires

School 
District 

#
 Board 

Standing 
Committe

e 



Mark 
Thompson 

402.465.2308 mthomps7@nebrwesleyan.edu 2026 1 HED B Voting

Tanya Martin 402.465.2307 tmartin@NebrWesleyan.edu 2026 HED Alternate

Peru State College

Gina Bittner 402-872-2244  gbittner@peru.edu 2026 2 HED C Voting

Elizabeth Dunn 402.872.2258 edunn@peru.edu 2026 HED Alternate

Union Adventist 
University

Peter Adams
402.486.2600 
ext. 2173

2026 1 HED A Voting

Susan Byers
402.486.2522
ext. 2158

peter.adams@uau.edu       

susan.byers@uau.edu
2026 HED Alternate

University of 
Nebraska - Kearney

Jenny Jansky 308.865.8266  janskyjl@unk.edu 2026 6 HED C Voting

Jesslyn Hollar 
308.865.8825 hollarj2@unk.edu 2026 HED Alternate

University of 
Nebraska - Lincoln

Sara Skretta 402.472.8626 sskretta2@unl.edu 2026 1 HED B Voting

Suzanne Kemp 402.472.0084 skemp2@unl.edu 2026 HED Alternate

University of 
Nebraska - Omaha

Kris Swain 402.554.3119 kswain@unomaha.edu 2026 4 HED A Voting

Kelly Gomez-
Johnson   

402.554.4140 kgomezjohnson@unomaha.edu 2026 HED Alternate

Wayne State College

Brook Jech 402.375.7373 brjech1@wsc.edu 2026 6 HED A Voting

Kym Acuna 402.375.7390 kyacuna1@wsc.edu 2026 HED Alternate

York University

Erin Dehart 402.363.5684 edehart@york.edu 2026 5 HED B Voting

Bob Dehart 402-363-5696 bdehart@york.edu 2026 HED Alternate

Paul Illich 402.471.3333 pillich@southeast.edu 2028 1 NCCA C Voting

Courtney 
Wittstruck 

402.471.4685 cwittstruck@nccaneb.org 2026 NCCA Alternate

NASB (2/1)

Dana Blakely 402.598.0816 blakely.dana@westside66.net 2027 8 NASB A Voting

Lisa Wagner 308.940.0228 lisa.wagner@centralcityps.org 2028 6 NASB B Voting

Governance (16/11)

NCCA (1/1)



Stephanie 
Summers

402.367.7811 meteachmath@yahoo.com 2026 NASB Alternate

NCAPE (1/1)

Bob Ziegler 
888.643.2961 
Ext. 1010

bobz@ndlcms.org 2026 5 NCAPE A Voting

Anita L. Harkins-
Mehsling 

402.557.5600 
Ext. 2021

alhmehsling@archomaha.org 2026 NCAPE Alternate

NCSA (9/6)

Chad Boyer 402-529-3249 cboyer@igators.org 2027 3 NCSA B Voting

Chris Prososki 402-645-3326 christopher.prososki@hpstigers.org 2027 5 NCSA B Voting

Jason Harris 402.563.7000 harrisj@discoverers.org 2027 3 NCSA B Voting

Ashley Tomjack 308.485.4258 atomjack@esu3.org 2027 6 NCSA C Voting

Brenda McNiff 402.223.5277 bmcniff@esu5.org 2027 5 NCSA A Voting

Mark Lenihan 402.375.3150 malenih1@waynebluedevils.org 2027 6 NCSA C Voting

Sharra Smith 402.293.4032 sharra.smith@bpsne.net 2026 2 NCSA B Voting

Mitch Mollring 402.715.8200 msmollring@mpsomaha.org 2027 8 NCSA A Voting

Jim Widdifield 308.832.2440 james.widdifield@mindenwhippets.org 2027 7 NCSA C Voting

Violet Glasshoff 402.426.2610 violet.glasshoff@esu3.org 2027 NCSA Alternate

Mitch Kubicek 402.761.3321 mitch.kubicek@milfordps.org 2027 NCSA Alternate

Kami Jessop 402.390.2110 jessop.kami@westside66.net 2027 NCSA Alternate

Jason Mundorf 308.698.8000 jasmundorf@kearneycats.com 2026 NCSA Alternate

Takako Olson 402.436.1634 tolson@lps.org 2027 NCSA Alternate

Kevin Mills 308.535.7100 Kmills@nppsd.org 2026 NCSA Alternate

Governance Board 
Appointed (1/1)

LaTasha 
Muhammad

531. 299.9479 latasha.muhammad@ops.org 2028 4 BA B Voting

Daniel 
McMurtry    

308.582.4585 dmcmurtry@maxwellschools.org 2028 BA Alternate

NDE Commissioner 
Recommended (2/1)

Brad Dirksen  402.430.0267 brad.dirksen@nebraska.gov 2026
1 NDE A Voting

Katelyn Larsen  402.471.0738 katelyn.larsen@nebraska.gov 2026
1 NDE C Voting

Jim Kent  402.314.4432 jim.kent@Nebraska.gov 2026 NDE Alternate

NSEA (14/8)

Marsha Edquist 402.660.4282 maedquist@cox.net 2026 3 TCH B Voting

Teachers (16/9)



Devin Garcia 402.239.6551 devin.garcia307@gmail.com 2028 5 TCH A Voting

Ben Welsch 402.516.2018 benwelsch5@gmail.com 2026 5 TCH C Voting

Shannon Heng 402.541.2219 shannon.heng@outlook.com 2026 4 TCH B Voting

Susan Loney 402.898.1697 susan.loney@ops.org 2026 4 TCH B Voting

Susan Stake 402.786.2348 susan.stake@district145.org 2027 5 TCH A Voting

Megan Simsic 402.314.7363 teachermegsimsic@gmail.co 2026 1 TCH C Voting

Michelle Tebbe 402.880.1698 mtebbe8000@gmail.com 2027 6 TCH C Voting

Tanishia Jacobs 402.293.4510 butlertanishia@gmail.com 2028 2 TCH C Voting

Edward 
Ventura 

531.299.3020 Edward.ventura@ops.org 2028 2 TCH B Voting

Stacie 
Blackmore 

308.325.7324 stacie.blackmore@gmail.com 2026 6 TCH Voting

Kimberly 
Brandenburg

308-535-7136 kimberly.brandenburg@outlook.com 2026 7 TCH Voting

Shelli Muggli 308.672.5232 mugglishelly@gmail.com 2026 7 TCH Voting

Trish Lanning 402.429.2555 trish.lanning@gmail.com 2026 5 TCH Voting

Donna Moss 402.670.1611 donnajean.moss@gmail.com 2027 TCH Alternate

Tim Royers 402.214.6948  tim.royers@nesa.org 2028 TCH Alternate

Katie Cameron 
402.312.4457

kaitlincam@gmail.com    2027 TCH Alternate

Paul Schulte 402.516.2018 paul.schulte@nsea.org 2027 TCH Alternate

Teachers Board 
Appointed (2/1)

Paul C. Timm 402.870.1338 ptimm@ldne.org 2028 3 TCH
A

Voting

Michelle Fouts 308-478-5265 michellefouts1@gmail.com 2026 7 TCH
A

Voting

Katie Mace 402.659.5518 kmace@ldne.org 2026 TCH Alternate

mailto:kimberly.brandenburg@outlook.com
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